
   

REVENUE CAPITAL TOTAL
I. Original Grant Voted 592231 47405 639636
II. Supplementary estimate

of the amount now required Voted 9938 5000 14938
Total (Original plus Supplementary) Voted 602169 52405 654574

III. Sub-Head under which this Supplementary Grant will be accounted for :-

Major/Sub-Major/Minor/Sub/Detailed Heads TOTAL

REVENUE SECTION
M.H. 2408 Food, Storage and Warehousing

01 Food
01.001 Direction and Administration

00.45 Gangtok District

* 00.45.49 Other Revenue Expenditure 1112

Total 00.45 Gangtok District 1112

00.50 Soreng District

00.50.02 Wages 806

Total 00.50 Soreng District 806

Total 01.001 Direction and Administration 1918

01.102 Food Subsidies

62 Subsidies on Sale of Rice

62.00.61 Assistance for Intra State movement of food grains 
& FPS dealers margin under NFSA (State Share) 8020 (a)

Total 62 Subsidies on Sale of Rice 8020

Total 01.102 Food Subsidies 8020

Total 01 Food 9938

Total 2408 Food, Storage and Warehousing 9938

Total REVENUE SECTION 9938

CAPITAL SECTION
M.H. 4408 Capital Outlay on Food, Storage & 

Warehousing

01 Food
01.800 Other Expenditure

44 Head Office Establishment

63 Upgradation of Machinery and Equipments

44.63.52 Machinery and Equipment 5000 (b)
Total 63 Upgradation of Machinery and Equipments 5000
Total 44 Head Office Establishment 5000
Total 01.800 Other Expenditure 5000
Total 01 Food 5000
Total 4408 Capital Outlay on Food, Storage & 

Warehousing 5000

Total CAPITAL SECTION 5000
Total Voted 14938

DEMAND NO. 11
FOOD & CIVIL SUPPLIES

(In thousands of Rupees)

See page 118 of the Demand for Grants for 2025-26
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Major/Sub-Major/Minor/Sub/Detailed Heads TOTAL
(In thousands of Rupees)

* New Head
The Supplementary is required for:

(a)
(b)

State Share of Central Scheme.
Supply, installation & commissioning of e-Pos machines and procurement of weighing scales.
(All allocation provided from the State fund are being met by way of surrender. Hence, it will not entail any 
net cash out-go)

15


